Schedule 1

2021 Lagoon Usage Agreement

Between:

The Village of Beechy And Prairie Lake Regional Park

- 1. It is understood that this agreement entitles Prairie Lake Regional Park access to the Village of Beechy's lagoon for the 2021 calendar year only, as outlined on the attached map. This agreement does not cover any further subdivision of this land.
- It is agreed that the lagoon usage fees are set at .01/ gallon or a minimum \$30.00/dump.
- 3. It is agreed that the sewage effluent hauling for Prairie Lake Regional Park will be contracted to one sewage hauler, which has been approved by Beechy, and the hauler will provide detail usage/volume information to Beechy.
- 4. It is understood that if provincial regulations change in regards to the operation of Beechy's lagoon, this agreement will also be subject to change, and may even be terminated, if Beechy is no longer able to accommodate Prairie Lake Regional Park's effluent due to any legislated changes.
- 5. This agreement may be renegotiated annually, but may not necessarily be extended any further than this initial agreement.
- 6. Payment is due and payable within 30 days from the end of each month to the Village of Beechy by the contracted sewage hauler. Detailed volume information is to be provided by the sewage hauler to Beechy monthly. Failure to receive the volume information from the sewage hauler may result in the termination of this agreement.
- 7. The deadline for acceptance of this agreement is April 30th, 2021.
- 8. This agreement is in effect until December 31, 2021.

Prairie Lake Regional Park

 Date	Witness
Village of Beechy	Mayor
(SEAL)	Administrator

Date

Village of Beechy

Bylaw No – 01-2021

A Bylaw to enter into an agreement between Prairie Lake Regional Park

and

The Village of Beechy

For the purpose of providing lagoon usage

The Council of the Village of Beechy in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts as follows:

- 1. That Prairie Lake Regional Park enter into an agreement with the Village of Beechy which will allow Prairie Lake Regional Park access to Beechy's lagoon for the 2021 calendar year.
- 2. The Mayor and Administrator of the Village of Beechy are hereby authorized to sign and execute the attached agreements identified as Schedule 1.
- 3. Accounts shall be paid within a period of thirty days from the date on which such accounts are rendered. If an account is not paid within the period of thirty days, access will be denied.
- 4. The fees contained in these agreements shall come into force and take effect on the day of passing and shall be in effect for 2021 only.
- 5. Bylaw No 01-2020 is hereby repealed.

(SEAL)

Mayor

Certified to a be a true copy of Bylaw No ______ adopted by resolution of Council on the _____day of ______, 20____ Administrator

Administrator